#### 900567203 09/01/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595208

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900563582

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telephonics Corporation		08/05/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Systems Engineering Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	9861 Broken Land Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21046	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4994303	SEG INTELLIGENCE APPLIED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6312494508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-249-7500

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Thomas A. O'Rourke **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. O'Rourke
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. O'Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Telephonics Trademark Assignment 8-5-20#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0669** 900567203

source=Telephonics Trademark Assignment 8-5-20#page2.tif source=Certificate of transmission 9-1-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0670

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 5, 2020 from TELEPHONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 815 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, FARMINGDALE, NEW YORK 11735 ("ASSIGNOR"), to SYSTEMS ENGINEERING GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having a place of business at 9861 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY, SUITE 350, COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046 ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States Trademark Registration No. 4,994,303 which issued on July 5, 2016 including any common law rights therefor for the trademark SEG INTELLIGENCE APPLIED (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the services on which the Mark is used ("the Services").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Services, for the United States and for all foreign countries including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0671 been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

TELEPHONICS CORPORATION

Y: (/---/

TITLE: Searchaly

STATE OF NEW YORK )
SS.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On Augst 5, 26 fore me. Supply Level 1. Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Onristion by Motored to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

SLEENZINI

Motory Public, State of New York No. 01LES084933

Cushined in Hesseu County // Commission Expires June 30.

2025

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0672

**RECORDED: 08/11/2020**